RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

Morris County, New Jersey

No. R-132-13		Date of Adoption: September 16, 2013
Title or Subject:	AUTHORIZE THE SUBMISSION O INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIE	F A RECREATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES FOR ES (ROID) GRANT APPLICATION
desires to apply approximately \$1	for and obtain a grant from the N 7,650.00 to carry out a project for	ownship of Washington, Morris County, New Jersey New Jersey Department of Community Affairs for the Children's Enrichment Program, a non-profit e held at various locations throughout Washington
	HEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, hereby authorize the application for suc	that the Township Committee of the Township of ch a grant; and
recognizes and acc the grant agreem execution of any Department, does Washington Town	cepts that the Department may offer a lent from the New Jersey Department such grant agreement and also, upon further authorize the expenditure of fuship, Morris County, New Jersey and the	wnship Committee of the Township of Washington esser or greater amount and therefore, upon receipt of t of Community affairs, does further authorize the receipt of the fully executed agreement from the ands pursuant to the terms of the agreement between he New Jersey Department of Community Affairs.
authorized to sign	•	s whose names, titles, and signatures appear below are ir successors in said titles are authorized to sign the ion therewith.
ATTEST:		TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON
Nina DiGre	gorio, Township Clerk	Kenneth W. Short, Mayor
,	, Township Clerk, do hereby certify that t ee held on September 16, 2013.	the foregoing resolution was adopted at a meeting of the
Nina DiGre	gorio, Township Clerk	Date